Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 04-03-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division ; ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Dellvery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0511 2743 BFA2300000006 5

Change Order No: 0

Procurement Folder: 1237012

Document Name: BFA REGION 2, WVARF JANITORIAL

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Change Order 01: Cancellation of Remaining Balance

Change Order 01: Canceliation of remaining balance per the
attached cancellation letter

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 WVRFJAN23 5

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000204796
WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC
400 PATTERSON LN

CHARLESTON wv 25311
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-205-7970 Extension: 208

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

Magen P Minyard
304-205-8391
magen.p.minyard@wv.gov

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

2025

#1 No 0.0000 0 FILELOCATION _
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

REGIONAL COMPTROLLER - 304-425-8738
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BSS - REGION IV DIRECTOR C/O MERCER COUNTY OFFICE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

350 DAVIS ST
PRINCETON WV 24739 No City WV 99999
us us
Purchasing Division’s File Copy Total Order Amount: $263,365.00
PURCHASING DIVISJON AUTHORIZATION ENCU BRA RTIFI ATJON
DATE: DATE
ELECTRONI ELECTRO NATURE by FILE
Date Printed: Apr 7, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2743 BFA2300000006 5 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order 01: Cancellation of remaining balance

Previous Total: $321,137.06
Balance Cancelled: $57,772.06
Revised Total: $263,365.00

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 76110000 1859.00000 HOUR $18.0700 $33,592.13
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2023-07-01 2024-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/23-6/30/24, Boone Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: Integrated Resources Inc
Hourly rate will be $18.07
Total number of hours will be provided will be 1984 and the annual fee $35,850.88.
Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 76110000 1782.56090 HOUR $18.4200 $32,834.77
Service From Service To Manufacturer Modei No Delivery Date
2023-07-01 2024-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/23-6/30/24, Lincoln Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 per the attached quote from WV Assaciation of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: Goodwill Industries of KYOWVA Inc.
Hourly rate will be $18.42
Total number of hours will be provided will be 2232 and the annual fee $41,113.44
Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 76110000 5990.00090 HOUR $18.3500 $109,916.52
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2023-07-01 2024-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/23-6/30/24, Kanawha Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: WorkAble, Inc.

Hourly rate will be $18.35
Total number of hours will be provided will be 7936 and the annual fee $145,625.60.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter

Order Number: CDO 0511 2743 BFA2300000006 5 Page: 2

Date Printed: Apr7, 2025

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




i v
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 76110000 1309.12000 HOUR $18.4200 $24,113.99
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2023-07-01 2024-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/23-6/30/24, Mason Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: Goodwill Industries of KYOWVA Inc
Hourly rate will be $18.42
Total number of hours will be provided will be 1488 and the annual fee $27,408.96.
Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 76110000 1944.25200 HOUR $15.7500 $30,621.97
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2023-07-01 2024-06-30
Commeodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/23-6/30/24,
Putnam Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: Goodwill Industries of Kanawha Valley Inc
Hourly rate will be $15.75
Total number of hours will be provided will be 2046 and the annual fee $32,224.50.
Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 76110000 1748.95000 HOUR $18.4600 $32,285.62
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2023-07-01 2024-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/23-6/30/24, Wayne Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Faciities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Prestera Center for Mental Health Services Inc

Hourly rate will be $18.46
Total number of hours will be provided will be 2108 and the annual fee $38,913.68.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter

Date Printed: Apr7, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2743 BFA2300000006 5 Page: 3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




WEST VIRGINIA OEPARTMENT OF

L&KL IRA DR STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

F R RNk RERN N DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
s SERVICES BUREAU FOR FAMILY ASSISTANCE
DIVISION OF PROCUREMENT

Alex J. Mayer Janie Cole
Cabinet Secretary Commissioner

February 28, 2025
WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc
400 Patterson Ln
Charleston, WV 25311
Re: Cancellation of Remaining Balance

PO#: CDO BFA 2300000006

Dear Vendor:

The above referenced Purchase Order in the amount of $321,137.06 was issued on June 7,
2023. We are requesting your approval to cancel the remaining balance of $57,772.06 that still

exists on purchase order # CDO BFA 23*0086.

Your signature on the line below will acknowledge that you concur with this action and there
are no outstanding invoices against this purchase order. Please mail this letter back to my
attention at 350 Capitol Street Room 730, Charleston, WV 25301, or email o me at
magen.p.minyard@wv.gov , or fax it to me at (304) 558-6646. Failure to receive written
exception to this cancellation by March 30, 2025 will also constitute your concurrence with our

cancellation plan.

This cancellation does not impact current or future contracts which you may have with this
office. It pertains to this specific purchase order only.

If you have questions or need additional information, please call me at 304-205-8391,
Sincerely,

( Q”( Magen Minyard
(4 Procurement Associate

Bureau for Family Assistance

Signature Date

350 Canpitol Street, Room 730 « Charleston, WV 25301 » 304,205.6357 » 304.558.4194 {fax} ¢ dhhr.wv.govfipfa



2/28!25.'4:23 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Canceliation of Remaining Balances

4| Minyard, Magen P <magen.p.minyard@wv.gov>

Cancellation of Remaining Balances
1 message

Minyard, Magen P <magen.p.minyard@wv.gov> Fri, Feb 28, 2025 at 4:22 PM
To: nhobbs@wvarf.org

We are requesting the cancellation of the remaining balances on purchase orders from July and October 2022 as well as
June 2023.

Please sign and return the attached letter as soon as possible.

Thank you,

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

Magen Minyard

(@) HUMAN rocrmmsocca,
A" 4

Bureau for Family Assistance

S E Rv I C E S Commissioner's Office

West Virginia Department of Human Services
350 Capitol Street Room 730

Charleston, WV 25301

dhhr.wy.gov

8 attachments

E Cancellation Letter ADO BCF23_033 WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc.pdf
231K

o Cancellation Letter CDO BFA23_003 WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc.pdf
231K

.B Cancellation Letter CDO BFA23_005 WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc.pdf
231K

'B Cancellation Letter CDO BFA23_006 WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc.pdf
231K

.@ Cancellation Letter CDO BFA23_007 WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc.pdf
231K

.E Cancellation Letter CDO BFA23_008 WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc.pdf
231K

ﬂ Cancellation Letter ADO BFA23_080 WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc.pdf
231K

.@ Cancellation Letter ADO BFA23_081 WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Inc.pdf
231K

https:f/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8df14c3158&view=pi8search=all&permthid=thread-a:r2082480175469286301&simpl=msg-a:r7531201143967493... 11



You are viewing this page over B secure connection. Ciick hara for more Informalion.

West Virginia Secretery of State — Orline Data Services

Business end Licensing
Onine Data Sarvioes Help
Business Organizetion Detall
NOTICE: The West Statw’s Office mak floct to ensirs the. Howover, ws maks wartanly as o s missing the The West
‘THE WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES, INC.
Organlzation information
o Tyew Etfoctiva Osts Established Dute Filing Date Chaner Clers Boc ype Tevmination Date Torminstion Reason
|| Corporation wE1873 591973 Domestic Non-Proft
Organization Information
Business Purpose iy e o Employmerd Servioes Capital Stock 00000
Cherier County Kanawha Control Number °
Charter State wy Excess Actes 0
A1 Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 0000000
Authorzed Shares o Young Enlrepreneur ot Spectlied
Addresses
Trva Adoress.
400 PATTERSON LANE
Local Office Address CRVAR ESTOM, WY 26811
PO BOX 6754
Malling Address CHARLESTON, Wy, 2592
H NITAHOBES
Notice of Process Address LANE
CHARLESTON, WV, 25311
400 PATTERSON LANE
Principel Ottice Address &l:mzsmwv.mn
e N Addrmss,
Officers
fad Famaikddress —
INTA HOBBS
Director 563 BURROUGHS STREET
MORGANTOWN, W
GEORGE W KESSNGER
1016 WILKIE DR
Incorparator AR EETCA B 25501
TOAOTHY J. ATKINGON
Incorporator KEER Wy, 20726
President 22 CAPTOL STREET
o ESTON, 1V, 25301 —
e Hamaigdies
DBA
DBA Nama - o Descrgtion Efoctive Dota Termination Das §ii
oA TAA azsess
WNARF B TRADENAME 3702004
DB Neme Omscigtion Efesiive sty Tormiaation Ly
Date - Aenment .
| 32124 AMENDMENT FLED: SEE IMAGE
642010 FLED AMENDING BY-AWS
512612000 AMEND FiL ANGUAGE AND. AWS
11181885 AMEND; BY LAWS
oate Amendmeat
Annual Reports -
Fied For
For more inormeson, pi ! tha y of States Cffica

Monday, April 7, 2025 — 8:57 AM
©2025 State of Wes! Virgnia



SAM.cov

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search AlWords e.g. 1606N020002

0

Select Domain }
Entity Information

All Entty Informaticn

Entities

Disaster Response Registry

Exclusions

Filter By -

Keyword Search

Far visitaur

O aayworss ©
O mwors ©
Q) Bxactphrase @

e.p. 123456789, Srith Corp

the . i x
Emtity v
Location ~
EntityStatis ~
Active
D [nactive
O i assigned
Reset(’)
No matches found
your
o !
Y L] g
i
Go Back
Feadback
Our Website Our Partiiers
Palicies Customer Service
Thisis aU.5. General Services inistration Federal system that is YFOR
G N Generat Services OFHCIM:USEOlfI:V:"" e ssu});e.d:- i a6g. Inol :uu‘vllf g
'AY Administration unavtherized activities are subject to Yy g




